September 29, 2008

To the Honorable The Common Council Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

SUBJECT: Resolution authorizing the acceptance by MWW of a Gimmicks & Gadgets award from the American Water Works Association & donation of the \$500 prize as a contribution to the Combined Giving Campaign.

Attached is a resolution for introduction at the next Common Council meeting. When adopted, it will authorize Milwaukee Water Works to accept an award of \$500 from the American Water Works Association for first place in the Gimmicks & Gadgets Award contest, and donate the money to the Combined Giving Campaign.

Your favorable consideration of the attached resolution is respectfully requested.

Very truly yours,

Carrie M. Lewis, Superintendent Milwaukee Water Works

Jeffrey J. Mantes, Commissioner Department of Public Works

CML:JJM:pa Attachment Resolution_Gimmicks&Gadgets_ltr_080929